South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:52:22 pm

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4172 Concurrent Resolution, By E.C. Stoddard

A Concurrent Resolution to fix 12:00 noon on Wednesday, May 10, 1995, as the time for the House of Representatives and
the Senate to meet in joint session in the Hall of the House of Representatives for the purpose of electing members of the
boards of trustees of Coastal Carolina University, the Medical University of South Carolina, South Carolina State University,
the Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School, and the Board of Visitors of the Citadel, to succeed those members whose terms expire
in 1995 or whose positions otherwise must be filled.

04/27/95
05/01/95
05/01/95
05/03/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/09/95
05/10/95

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, adopted, sent to Senate HJ-33
Introduced SJ-28

Referred to Committee on Invitations SJ-28

Polled favorable from Invitations Committee SJ-9
Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-7
Reconsidered SJ-7

Amended SJ-8

Adopted SJ-8

Returned to House with amendments SJ-8
Concurred in amendment HJ-2

Page 1 of 1



