

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4172 Concurrent Resolution, By E.C. Stoddard

A Concurrent Resolution to fix 12:00 noon on Wednesday, May 10, 1995, as the time for the House of Representatives and the Senate to meet in joint session in the Hall of the House of Representatives for the purpose of electing members of the boards of trustees of Coastal Carolina University, the Medical University of South Carolina, South Carolina State University, the Wil Lou Gray Opportunity School, and the Board of Visitors of the Citadel, to succeed those members whose terms expire in 1995 or whose positions otherwise must be filled.

04/27/95	House	Introduced, adopted, sent to Senate HJ-33
05/01/95	Senate	Introduced SJ-28
05/01/95	Senate	Referred to Committee on Invitations SJ-28
05/03/95	Senate	Polled favorable from Invitations Committee SJ-9
05/09/95	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence SJ-7
05/09/95	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-7
05/09/95	Senate	Amended SJ-8
05/09/95	Senate	Adopted SJ-8
05/09/95	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-8
05/10/95	House	Concurred in amendment HJ-2